

Enclosure memorandum 26. April 2013

This survey presents the restatement from old to new accounting principals

	2012	Restatement pensions	Reclass. result AC and JV	New 2012
Operating revenue	19 839,0			19 839,0
Subcontractors	-9 052,6			-9 052,6
Cost of materials	-3 784,7			-3 784,7
Personnel expenses	-4 253,0	111,4		-4 141,5
Other operating expenses	-1 945,3			-1 945,3
Depreciation / impairments	-305,2			-305,2
Result from investment in associated companies and joint ventures	-		35,2	35,2
Operating profit	498,3	111,4	35,2	645,0
Result from investment in associated companies	35,2		-35,2	-
Financial income	82,7			82,7
Financial expenses	-29,4			-29,4
Profit before tax	586,8	111,4	-	698,3
Income tax expense	-129,0	-31,2		-160,2
Profit for the year	457,8	80,2	-	538,0
Earnings per share	3,4			3,9

	2011	Restatement pensions	Reclass. result AC and JV	New 2011
	17 727,3			17 727,3
	-7 318,6			-7 318,6
	-3 863,0			-3 863,0
	-4 161,7	25,2		-4 136,5
	-1 656,4			-1 656,4
	-327,3			-327,3
			229,2	229,2
	400,3	25,2	229,2	654,7
	229,2		-229,2	-
	149,6			149,6
	-31,4			-31,4
	747,7	25,2	-	772,9
	-102,9	-7,1		-110,0
	644,8	18,1	-	662,9
	4,8			4,9

	1 kv 2012	Restatement	New 1 kv 2012
Operating revenue	4 035,7		4 035,7
Operating expenses	-4 090,3	2,8	-4 087,5
Result from investment in associated companies		1,5	1,5
Operating profit before depreciation	-54,6	4,3	-50,3
Impairment of non-current assets	-	-	-
Depreciation	-70,7		-70,7
Operating profit	-125,3	4,3	-121,0
Result from investment in associated companies	1,5	-1,5	-
Financial income	32,7		32,7
Financial expenses	-7,0		-7,0
Profit before tax	-98,1	2,8	-95,3
Income tax expense	22,1	-0,6	21,5
Profit	-76,0	2,2	-73,8

	2 kv 2012	Restatement	New 2 kv 2012
	4 971,2		4 971,2
	-4 774,3	2,8	-4 771,4
	-	-1,8	-1,8
	196,9	1,0	197,9
	-	-	-
	-71,4		-71,4
	125,5	1,0	126,6
	-1,8	1,8	-
	13,4		13,4
	-6,0		-6,0
	131,1	2,8	134,0
	-29,5	-0,6	-30,2
	101,6	2,2	103,8

	3 kv 2012	Restatement	New 3 kv 2012
	5 258,5		5 258,5
	-4 961,1	2,8	-4 958,3
	-	16,1	16,1
	297,4	18,9	316,3
	-73,1		-73,1
	224,3	18,9	243,2
	16,1	-16,1	-
	11,3		11,3
	-15,4		-15,4
	236,3	2,8	239,1
	-59,9	-0,7	-60,5
	176,4	2,1	178,6

	4 kv 2012	Restatement	New 4 kv 2012
	5 573,6		5 573,6
	-5 209,8	102,9	-5 106,9
	-	19,4	19,4
	363,8	122,3	486,1
	-2,7		-2,7
	-87,3		-87,3
	273,8	122,3	396,2
	19,4	-19,4	-
	25,3		25,3
	-1,0		-1,0
	317,6	102,9	420,5
	-61,7	-29,2	-91,0
	255,8	73,7	329,5

	New 2012
	19 839,0
	-18 924,1
	35,2
	950,2
	-2,7
	-302,5
	645,0
	-
	82,7
	-29,4
	698,3
	-160,2
	538,0

Assets	pr 31.12.2012	Restatement pensions	New 31.12.2012	pr 31.12.2011	Restatement pensions	New 31.12.2011
Non-current assets						
Goodwill	631,0		631,0	546,3		546,3
Other intangible assets	46,0		46,0	34,2		34,2
Deferred tax assets	62,4		62,4	67,4		67,4
Property	511,7		511,7	488,0		488,0
Machinery etc.	1 234,8		1 234,8	1 136,8		1 136,8
Investment in associated companies and joint ventures	755,0		755,0	515,1		515,1
Financial assets	394,1		394,1	280,1		280,1
Total non-current assets	3 635,0		3 635,0	3 067,9		3 067,9
Current assets						
Current assets properties - Non-residential	81,9		81,9	42,3		42,3
Current assets properties - Residential	3 542,0		3 542,0	3 219,5		3 219,5
Inventory	330,0		330,0	264,2		264,2
Accounts receivable	2 913,8		2 913,8	2 640,5		2 640,5
Other receivable	476,5		476,5	414,8		414,8
Cash and cash equivalents	205,5		205,5	276,0		276,0
Total current assets	7 549,7		7 549,7	6 857,3		6 857,3
Total assets	11 184,7		11 184,7	9 925,2		9 925,2
Equity and liabilities						
Equity						
Share capital	66,9		66,9	66,9		66,9
Other equity	2 201,9	-137,6	2 064,3	2 160,7	-405,0	1 755,7
Non-controlling interests	65,2	-0,7	64,5	66,8	-2,7	64,1
Total equity	2 333,9	-138,2	2 195,7	2 294,4	-407,7	1 886,7
Non-current liabilities						
Pension liabilities	15,4	192,0	207,4	167,0	566,3	733,3
Deferred tax liabilities	317,2	-53,8	263,4	219,9	-158,6	61,3
Debt to credit institutions	1 855,6		1 855,6	803,0		803,0
Other non-current liabilities	28,0		28,0	380,0		380,0
Total non-current liabilities	2 216,1	138,2	2 354,4	1 569,9	407,7	1 977,6
Current liabilities						
Certificate debts and debts to credit institutions	217,5		217,5	1,9		1,9
Trade payables and accruals	2 797,5		2 797,5	2 820,4		2 820,4
Unpaid government charges	355,3		355,3	320,0		320,0
Provisions	788,4		788,4	716,4		716,4
Tax payable	14,4		14,4	16,9		16,9
Other current liabilities	2 461,7		2 461,7	2 185,3		2 185,3
Total current liabilities	6 634,7		6 634,7	6 060,9		6 060,9
Total equity and liabilities	11 184,7	0,0	11 184,7	9 925,2	0,0	9 925,2
Equityshare	20,9 %		19,6 %	23,1 %		19,0 %